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LOTHIAN TRIALS - 10-Apr-16
MEADOBANK
Meet Program

Event  1   Mixed 400 Metre Hurdles (6)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  1   Timed Finals

Edinburgh 1.27Rhona Fraser W17 ______________________ _______2 173
Edinburgh NTJade Carlyle W17 ______________________ _______3 171
Edinburgh NTAileen Hurley W21 ______________________ _______4 184
Edinburgh AC NTCaitlin Hayes W18 ______________________ _______5 382
Edinburgh 1:08.90Kirsty Naismith W18 ______________________ _______6 176
Edinburgh NTMichael Swinton M16 ______________________ _______8 342

Event  2   Women Under 17 300 Metre Hurdles (4)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  1   Timed Finals

Lasswade AC NTEilidh Brown  15 ______________________ _______2 138
Lasswade AC 52.13Lauren Wilkie  16 ______________________ _______3 157
Edinburgh 47.71Rachel Fergusson  16 ______________________ _______4 166
Lasswade AC NTRachel Elder  15 ______________________ _______5 141

Event  3   Boys Under 11 100 Metre Sprint (15)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  2   Timed Finals

Musselburgh AC NTMarvin Allan  10 ______________________ _______1 217
Team Leader Jed NTMatthew Beaton  10 ______________________ _______2 206
Lasswade AC NTHarry Officer  10 ______________________ _______3 215
Edinburgh NTJames Craig  10 ______________________ _______4 200
Chirnside Chasers 14.71Kyle Taylor  10 ______________________ _______5 211
Dunbar AC NTStruan Leitch   9 ______________________ _______6 194
Edinburgh NTMax Lapeyre  10 ______________________ _______7 201
Corstorphine AC NTRory Ledingham  10 ______________________ _______8 214

Section   2 of  2   Timed Finals

Unattached NTLance Nisbet  10 ______________________ _______2 202
Edinburgh NTHarry Nussey   9 ______________________ _______3 198
Lasswade AC NTRamsay Blair   9 ______________________ _______4 197
Musselburgh AC NTMax Evans  10 ______________________ _______5 213
Lasswade AC NTMatthew Tait  10 ______________________ _______6 212
Chirnside Chasers NTHarris Ross   9 ______________________ _______7 196
Unattached NTWarren Furness  10 ______________________ _______8 218

Event  4   Girls Under 11 100 Metre Sprint (16)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  2   Timed Finals

Musselburgh AC NTSamantah Thomson  10 ______________________ _______1 15
Edinburgh NTAlice Ball  10 ______________________ _______2 12
Livingston 16.91Kirsten Morris  10 ______________________ _______3 17
Edinburgh 15.60Olivia Anderson  10 ______________________ _______4 7
Dunfermline 15.30Mya McMahon  10 ______________________ _______5 22
Team Leader Jed 16.53Abby Munro  10 ______________________ _______6 10
Lasswade AC 16.89Sofia Malinowski  10 ______________________ _______7 19
Corstorphine AC NTCarrie Main  10 ______________________ _______8 2

Section   2 of  2   Timed Finals

Musselburgh AC 18.50Tiegan Gibb  10 ______________________ _______1 23
Edinburgh NTRowane Moffat  10 ______________________ _______2 5
Jack Kane Centre NTNoemy Maurage  10 ______________________ _______3 390
Edinburgh NTHannah Begg  10 ______________________ _______4 4
Corstorphine AC NTOrlaith Joyce  10 ______________________ _______5 14
Edinburgh NTIsla Parker-Nelmes  10 ______________________ _______6 11
Edinburgh NTIsla Stewart  10 ______________________ _______7 18
Edinburgh NTConnie Roxburgh  10 ______________________ _______8 20
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Event  5   Boys Under 13 100 Metre Sprint (27)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  4   Timed Finals

Moorfoot RC 14.53Patric Cannon  11 ______________________ _______2 239
Edinburgh 15.20Cameron Forbes  12 ______________________ _______3 241
Edinburgh AC NTAlexander Poustie-Williamson  12 ______________________ _______4 383
Teviotdale 15.20Ben Morozzo  12 ______________________ _______5 255
Edinburgh 14.10Oliver Robertson  12 ______________________ _______6 252
Team Leader Jed 15.45Fraser Rout  11 ______________________ _______7 233
Moorfoot RC 14.53David Cathcart  11 ______________________ _______8 230

Section   2 of  4   Timed Finals

Edinburgh 15.05Rob Henderson  12 ______________________ _______2 249
Team East Lothian NTPatrick Craigie  11 ______________________ _______3 236
Teviotdale 15.56Max Hope  11 ______________________ _______4 229
Gala AC 15.65Kerr Johnston  11 ______________________ _______5 231
Edinburgh 14.00Imran Hossain  12 ______________________ _______6 257
Teviotdale 15.50Charlie Rae  12 ______________________ _______7 243
Unattached 15.88Jamie Eyton-Jones  12 ______________________ _______8 254

Section   3 of  4   Timed Finals

Edinburgh AC NTDallas Dalmau-Perez  12 ______________________ _______2 384
Musselburgh AC NTHamish McNeill  12 ______________________ _______3 256
Edinburgh NTSamuel Okpaje  12 ______________________ _______4 251
Musselburgh AC NTDaniel Fennell  12 ______________________ _______5 247
Lasswade AC NTAlastair Holmes  12 ______________________ _______6 392
Musselburgh AC 16.84Sam Donnelly  11 ______________________ _______7 240
Lasswade AC NTGavin Paterson  12 ______________________ _______8 248

Section   4 of  4   Timed Finals

Corstorphine AC 16.50Ross Thomson  11 ______________________ _______2 237
Unattached NTFraser Wright  11 ______________________ _______3 224
Corstorphine AC NTScott Greenhill  11 ______________________ _______4 232
Edinburgh NTCole Mapara  11 ______________________ _______5 220
Musselburgh AC 9.94Paul Serpenskas  11 ______________________ _______6 222
Edinburgh NTJay Stewart  12 ______________________ _______7 242

Event  6   Girls Under 13 100 Metre Sprint (37)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  5   Timed Finals

Team Leader Jed 15.50Brogan Beattie  12 ______________________ _______1 57
Musselburgh AC 15.20Lily Middleton  11 ______________________ _______2 38
Chirnside Chasers 14.82Tammie-louise Hunter  12 ______________________ _______3 70
Edinburgh NTSusanne Anderson  12 ______________________ _______4 75
Edinburgh 14.25Rebecca Grieve  11 ______________________ _______5 40
Edinburgh 14.94Ruby Renton  11 ______________________ _______6 34
Edinburgh 14.50Esther Watson  12 ______________________ _______7 65
Edinburgh 15.10Poppy Flockhart  11 ______________________ _______8 35

Section   2 of  5   Timed Finals

Lasswade AC NTElena Clark  12 ______________________ _______2 56
Edinburgh 15.69Katie Johnson  11 ______________________ _______3 32
Lasswade AC 16.00Carla Latto  11 ______________________ _______4 41
Team Leader Jed 15.50Samantha Dagg  11 ______________________ _______5 51
Musselburgh AC 16.00Rachel Jenkins  11 ______________________ _______6 49
Livingston 16.16Erin Cameron  11 ______________________ _______7 43
Edinburgh 16.00Lily Arrundale  11 ______________________ _______8 25
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Section   3 of  5   Timed Finals...(Event  6   Girls Under 13 100 Metre Sprint (37))

Edinburgh NTWilla Marston  11 ______________________ _______1 46
Livingston 16.63Pauline King  12 ______________________ _______2 393
Livingston 16.71Ailish King  12 ______________________ _______3 54
Harmeny AC 16.72Amy Livingstone  11 ______________________ _______4 31
Team Leader Jed 16.22Kacey Taitt  11 ______________________ _______5 39
Lasswade AC 16.64Iona Westaby  12 ______________________ _______6 62
Edinburgh NTIona Harrison  12 ______________________ _______7 63
Chirnside Chasers NTEmily Martin  11 ______________________ _______8 27

Section   4 of  5   Timed Finals

Edinburgh NTHannah Jarvis  11 ______________________ _______2 44
Lasswade AC 16.83Erin Westaby  12 ______________________ _______3 61
Team Leader Jed 17.06Molly Macpherson  12 ______________________ _______4 60
Musselburgh AC 16.92Zoe MacDonald  11 ______________________ _______5 42
Musselburgh AC 16.82Holly Bacon  12 ______________________ _______6 59
Edinburgh NTSophie Scott  12 ______________________ _______7 58
Edinburgh NTEva Kelly  11 ______________________ _______8 45

Section   5 of  5   Timed Finals

Musselburgh AC NTMarcia Callander  12 ______________________ _______2 55
Edinburgh NTMariem Ndiaye  12 ______________________ _______3 72
Livingston NTSophie Ure  12 ______________________ _______4 66
Musselburgh AC NTLouisa Hamilton  11 ______________________ _______5 48
Edinburgh NTLexy Turner  11 ______________________ _______6 29
Musselburgh AC NTRuby Mauritzen  11 ______________________ _______7 33
Musselburgh AC NTEsme Slifer  11 ______________________ _______8 30

Event  7   Boys Under 15 100 Metre Sprint (19)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  3   Timed Finals

Edinburgh AC NTSam McCombe  13 ______________________ _______1 396
Edinburgh 13.53Callum Newby  14 ______________________ _______2 281
Lasswade AC 13.52Josh Howard  14 ______________________ _______3 282
Team Leader Jed 12.50Angus Bryce  14 ______________________ _______4 284
Edinburgh 12.32Max Leslie  14 ______________________ _______5 302
Moorfoot RC 12.70Michael Girdler  13 ______________________ _______6 261
Team East Lothian 13.62Callum Poole  13 ______________________ _______7 269
Edinburgh 13.16Aidan Cross  14 ______________________ _______8 299

Section   2 of  3   Timed Finals

Chirnside Chasers 15.02Ben Evans  13 ______________________ _______2 266
Edinburgh AC 14.09Christopher Campbell  14 ______________________ _______3 286
Musselburgh AC 14.05Solly Mayers  14 ______________________ _______4 287
Corstorphine AC 13.96Sam Cavens  13 ______________________ _______5 264
Edinburgh AC 14.00Jack Anderson  13 ______________________ _______6 259
Edinburgh 15.17Gordon Simpson  13 ______________________ _______7 260

Section   3 of  3   Timed Finals

Corstorphine AC 15.69Cameron Thores  13 ______________________ _______2 265
Edinburgh NTSean Campbell  13 ______________________ _______3 258
Edinburgh NTSebastian King  14 ______________________ _______4 292
Unattached NTFraser Hutchon  14 ______________________ _______5 280
Edinburgh 15.90Thomas Mackay  13 ______________________ _______6 270
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Event  8   Girls Under 15 100 Metre Sprint (24)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  3   Timed Finals

Lasswade AC 14.05Mia Downie  13 ______________________ _______1 89
Falkirk 13.90Lottie Jeffrey  13 ______________________ _______2 94
Lasswade AC 13.64Abbie Malinowski  13 ______________________ _______3 88
Edinburgh 13.48Christabel Antwi  13 ______________________ _______4 105
Team Leader Jed 13.10Christie Rout  14 ______________________ _______5 130
Edinburgh 13.33Lily McQueenie  13 ______________________ _______6 100
Edinburgh 13.70Josie McDonald  14 ______________________ _______7 127
Falkirk 13.80Nicole Furness  13 ______________________ _______8 104

Section   2 of  3   Timed Finals

Team Leader Jed 15.58Emma Brus  13 ______________________ _______1 90
Lasswade AC 15.15Hannah Officer  13 ______________________ _______2 112
Edinburgh 15.06Lara Herd  13 ______________________ _______3 96
Team Leader Jed 14.40Danielle Lockie  13 ______________________ _______4 99
Edinburgh 14.36Emma Bryce  13 ______________________ _______5 107
Moorfoot RC 14.79Charlotte Morrison  13 ______________________ _______6 87
Edinburgh 14.66Anna Swan  13 ______________________ _______7 111
Lasswade AC 15.67Olivia Marrins  13 ______________________ _______8 110

Section   3 of  3   Timed Finals

Edinburgh NTElise Cable  13 ______________________ _______1 102
Team Leader Jed NTMolly Paterson  13 ______________________ _______2 98
Lasswade AC NTHeather Mack  14 ______________________ _______3 132
Edinburgh 16.10Bo Willis  13 ______________________ _______4 81
Chirnside Chasers NTErin Moran  13 ______________________ _______5 82
Livingston NTLorna Ure  14 ______________________ _______6 123
Edinburgh NTEmily Hill  14 ______________________ _______7 114
Edinburgh NTCate Wynn  13 ______________________ _______8 93

Event  9   Men Under 17 100 Metre Sprint (16)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  2   Timed Finals

Unattached 12.09Nathan Moffat  15 ______________________ _______1 316
Edinburgh 12.22Ewan Evans  15 ______________________ _______2 308
Edinburgh 11.60Calum Kettley  16 ______________________ _______3 341
Edinburgh 12.57Cameron Tait  15 ______________________ _______4 318
Edinburgh AC NTKen Fairbrother  16 ______________________ _______5 388
Edinburgh 12.70Stuart Hamilton  16 ______________________ _______6 329
Edinburgh 11.80Calum Henderson  16 ______________________ _______7 332
Edinburgh AC 11.81Nathan Brown  16 ______________________ _______8 330

Section   2 of  2   Timed Finals

Lasswade AC 14.14Murray Blair  15 ______________________ _______1 305
Corstorphine AC NTCole Milne  15 ______________________ _______2 313
Central AC 12.90Matthew Meredith  15 ______________________ _______3 322
Edinburgh AC 13.00Cameron Begg  15 ______________________ _______4 317
Lasswade AC NTScott Hutchon  16 ______________________ _______5 333
Team Leader Jed 13.21Daniel Paterson  16 ______________________ _______6 338
Lasswade AC NTSimon Lyon  15 ______________________ _______7 309
Edinburgh NTStuart Drummond  15 ______________________ _______8 312
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Event  10   Women Under 17 100 Metre Sprint (10)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  2   Timed Finals

Team Leader Jed 13.98Caris Brus  15 ______________________ _______2 142
Edinburgh 13.00Laura Munro  15 ______________________ _______3 147
Edinburgh 12.30Sarah Malone  16 ______________________ _______4 167
Lasswade AC 13.30Kate Lawrence  15 ______________________ _______5 155
Edinburgh 13.47Rosie Browne  15 ______________________ _______6 151

Section   2 of  2   Timed Finals

Edinburgh NTMame Ndiaye  16 ______________________ _______2 165
Edinburgh NTMolly Ferguson  16 ______________________ _______3 159
Lasswade AC 13.05Bryony Patterson  16 ______________________ _______4 163
Livingston 14.19Abby Duncan  15 ______________________ _______5 152
Edinburgh 14.80Katie Mackay  15 ______________________ _______6 143

Event  11   Men 100 Metre Sprint (17)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  3   Timed Finals

Lasswade AC 11.50Ryan Charters  23 ______________________ _______1 369
Edinburgh 11.32Rohan Green  18 ______________________ _______2 352
Unattached 11.31Jordan Charters  21 ______________________ _______3 363
Dundee Hawkhill 11.10Rhys Paterson  19 ______________________ _______4 359
Edinburgh AC 10.90Morro Bajo  20 ______________________ _______5 378
Corstorphine AC 11.11Craig Knowles  25 ______________________ _______6 370
Unattached 11.07Tom Hunt  17 ______________________ _______7 345
Edinburgh 11.78Ronan Dance  17 ______________________ _______8 350

Section   2 of  3   Timed Finals

Lasswade AC 13.30Henry Clarkson  17 ______________________ _______1 346
Teviotdale 12.17David Rae  43 ______________________ _______2 375
Corstorphine AC 12.00Scott Mackay  17 ______________________ _______3 347
Pitreavie 11.90David Agnew  38 ______________________ _______4 374
Unattached 11.80Leigh Marshall  27 ______________________ _______5 372
Edinburgh AC 12.05Cal McLennan  17 ______________________ _______6 351
Unattached 12.00Nasdeep Purewal  30 ______________________ _______7 373
Edinburgh 12.70Gary Leek  55 ______________________ _______8 376

Section   3 of  3   Timed Finals

Edinburgh AC NTRory Scunthorp  21 ______________________ _______1 379

Event  12   Women 100 Metre Sprint (6)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  1   Timed Finals

Edinburgh 13.30Sofie Wilkes  21 ______________________ _______2 183
Jersey 12.71Katrina Lindsay  27 ______________________ _______3 188
Edinburgh 12.41Jazmine Tomlinson  18 ______________________ _______4 178
Edinburgh 13.03Emily Dagg  17 ______________________ _______5 170
Edinburgh 12.71Katie Browne  17 ______________________ _______6 174
Edinburgh 13.80Eilidh Thores  17 ______________________ _______7 169
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Event  13   Boys Under 11 800 Metre Race (16)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  1   Timed Finals

Unattached NTGregor MacDonald   9 ______________________ _______1 193
Edinburgh NTHarry Nussey   9 ______________________ _______2 198
Dunbar AC NTStruan Leitch   9 ______________________ _______3 194
Musselburgh AC 3:05.00Theo Cunningham  10 ______________________ _______4 199
Harmeny AC 2.45Finlay Ross  10 ______________________ _______5 216
Chirnside Chasers 2:47.00Kyle Taylor  10 ______________________ _______6 211
Edinburgh 2:52.00Ruaridh Woodland-Broome  10 ______________________ _______7 209
Lasswade AC 3:05.20Alec Miller  10 ______________________ _______8 207
Unattached NTWright Brodie  10 ______________________ _______9 203
Lasswade AC NTAlasdair Brown  10 ______________________ _______10 208
Unattached NTWarren Furness  10 ______________________ _______11 218
Unattached NTFinlay Rankin  10 ______________________ _______12 205
Moorfoot RC NTJake Lockyer  10 ______________________ _______13 210
Unattached NTJosh Scott  10 ______________________ _______14 204
Lasswade AC NTMatthew Tait  10 ______________________ _______15 212
Gala AC 3:14.00Andrew Lackie  10 ______________________ _______16 219

Event  14   Girls Under 11 800 Metre Race (14)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  1   Timed Finals

Team Leader Jed NTErin Clarkson  10 ______________________ _______1 9
Edinburgh 3:04.93Olivia Anderson  10 ______________________ _______2 7
Lasswade AC 3:19.52Amy McLaughlin  10 ______________________ _______3 8
Gala AC 3:08.00Isla Paterson  10 ______________________ _______4 6
Musselburgh AC NTTiegan Gibb  10 ______________________ _______5 23
Moorfoot RC NTHolly Hobbs  10 ______________________ _______6 21
Corstorphine AC NTOrlaith Joyce  10 ______________________ _______7 14
Corstorphine AC NTCarrie Main  10 ______________________ _______8 2
Chirnside Chasers 3:28.01Laura Fuller  10 ______________________ _______9 16
Lasswade AC NTOlivia Meikle  10 ______________________ _______10 13
Unattached NTAlex Gairn  10 ______________________ _______11 3
Edinburgh NTEvie Phillips   9 ______________________ _______12 1
Edinburgh NTConnie Roxburgh  10 ______________________ _______13 20
Musselburgh AC NTSamantah Thomson  10 ______________________ _______14 15

Event  15   Boys Under 13 800 Metre Race (12)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  1   Timed Finals

Moorfoot RC 2:40.16Patric Cannon  11 ______________________ _______1 239
Gala AC NTGregor Collins  12 ______________________ _______2 246
Musselburgh AC 2:40.70Findlay Dunbar  11 ______________________ _______3 238
Unattached 2:40.46Jamie Eyton-Jones  12 ______________________ _______4 254
Chirnside Chasers 2:41.00Oliver Stewart  11 ______________________ _______5 235
Lasswade AC 2:41.10Dexter Howard  11 ______________________ _______6 221
Edinburgh NTConnor Daly  12 ______________________ _______7 245
Gala AC NTEvan McConnell  12 ______________________ _______8 244
Edinburgh NTFord Moffat  12 ______________________ _______9 250
Chirnside Chasers 2:59.00Daniel Ross  11 ______________________ _______10 226
Edinburgh NTJay Stewart  12 ______________________ _______11 242
Corstorphine AC 2:43.17Ben Struthers  11 ______________________ _______12 223
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Event  16   Girls Under 13 800 Metre Race (20)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  2   Timed Finals

Musselburgh AC NTLouisa Hamilton  11 ______________________ _______1 48
Chirnside Chasers 2:41.00Hannah Hamilton-Meikle  12 ______________________ _______2 76
Edinburgh 2:24.92Emma Johnson  12 ______________________ _______3 67
Edinburgh 2:28.79Katie Johnson  11 ______________________ _______4 32
Chirnside Chasers 2:55.00Tammie-louise Hunter  12 ______________________ _______5 70
Moorfoot RC 2:56.00Madeline Collins  11 ______________________ _______6 50
Chirnside Chasers 2:53.00Isla Taylor  12 ______________________ _______7 71
Moorfoot RC NTEmily Carrick-Anderson  11 ______________________ _______8 36
Musselburgh AC 3:06.00Zoe MacDonald  11 ______________________ _______9 42
Edinburgh NTMaddie Wilson  12 ______________________ _______10 64

Section   2 of  2   Timed Finals

Edinburgh NTWilla Marston  11 ______________________ _______1 46
Musselburgh AC 3.30Holly Bacon  12 ______________________ _______2 59
Harmeny AC 3:12.00Ruby Grierson  11 ______________________ _______3 28
Edinburgh NTJessica Lorimer  11 ______________________ _______4 47
Unattached NTJeannie Mardon  11 ______________________ _______5 37
Edinburgh 3:15.20Lily Arrundale  11 ______________________ _______6 25
Moorfoot RC NTEsme Minto  11 ______________________ _______7 24
Edinburgh NTChloe Petrie  12 ______________________ _______8 53
Musselburgh AC NTEsme Slifer  11 ______________________ _______9 30
Lasswade AC 3:32.70Erin Westaby  12 ______________________ _______10 61

Event  17   Boys Under 15 800 Metre Race (14)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  1   Timed Finals

Edinburgh 2:41.66Gregor Farrer  14 ______________________ _______1 294
Chirnside Chasers 2:11.36Josh Abbott  14 ______________________ _______2 303
Edinburgh 2:14.00Joe Ewing  14 ______________________ _______3 290
Moorfoot RC 2:12.56Michael Girdler  13 ______________________ _______4 261
Edinburgh 2:13.95Luca Librizzi  14 ______________________ _______5 301
Edinburgh 2:13.02Coinneach Petrie  14 ______________________ _______6 304
Corstorphine AC 2:18.28David Addison  13 ______________________ _______7 272
Lasswade AC 2:19.88Jamie Kinghorn  14 ______________________ _______8 289
Chirnside Chasers 2:25.10Rory Williams  14 ______________________ _______9 288
Edinburgh 2:20.00Fabian Despinoy  13 ______________________ _______10 271
Livingston 2:29.32Fraser Morris  13 ______________________ _______11 262
Team East Lothian 2:30.19Thomas Leitch  14 ______________________ _______12 278
Gala AC NTLewis Tharme  14 ______________________ _______13 277
Corstorphine AC 2:42.00Cameron Thores  13 ______________________ _______14 265
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Event  18   Girls Under 15 800 Metre Race (12)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  1   Timed Finals

Team East Lothian NTEsme Callander  14 ______________________ _______1 128
Lasswade AC 2:22.89Hannah Little  13 ______________________ _______2 95
Dunfermline 2:26.00Daisy Cumming  13 ______________________ _______3 78
Team Leader Jed 2:26.09Sarah Davenport  14 ______________________ _______4 116
Edinburgh 2:28.83Lucia Montgomery  14 ______________________ _______5 117
Edinburgh 2:28.83Niamh Edgar  13 ______________________ _______6 109
Gala AC 2:30.00Rhiannon Fagan  14 ______________________ _______7 125
Corstorphine AC 2:51.98Mia Linklater  13 ______________________ _______8 86
Edinburgh NTKai Harper  14 ______________________ _______9 129
Moorfoot RC 2:42.15Charlotte Morrison  13 ______________________ _______10 87
Lasswade AC NTLauren Meikle  13 ______________________ _______11 101
Corstorphine AC 2:48.22Nicole Mullard  13 ______________________ _______12 83

Event  19   Men Under 17 800 Metre Race (10)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  1   Timed Finals

Edinburgh NTMatthew Kennedy  16 ______________________ _______1 327
Edinburgh AC 2:03.13Ross Allan  16 ______________________ _______2 337
Gala AC 2:09.09Callum Tharme  16 ______________________ _______3 335
Lasswade AC 2:11.40Jamie Darling  16 ______________________ _______4 340
Lasswade AC 2:12.34William Darling  16 ______________________ _______5 325
Edinburgh 2:11.26Lewis Herd  15 ______________________ _______6 315
Lasswade AC 2:12.30Euan Hood  15 ______________________ _______7 319
Corstorphine AC 2:11.94Stephen Addison  15 ______________________ _______8 320
Edinburgh AC 2:15.00Tom Aitken  16 ______________________ _______9 326
Corstorphine AC 2:43.00Jamie Arnott  15 ______________________ _______10 306

Event  20   Mixed Under 17 800 Metre Race & SW (13)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  1   Timed Finals

Lasswade AC 2:31.00Eilidh Brown W15 ______________________ _______1 138
Edinburgh 2:17.22Carolyn Cameron W16 ______________________ _______2 164
Lasswade AC 2:19.23Sarah Tait W15 ______________________ _______3 146
Lasswade AC 2:20.55Ailsa Innes W16 ______________________ _______4 162
Edinburgh 2:24.35Ishbel Strathdee W15 ______________________ _______5 135
Edinburgh 2:26.00Anna Boyd W15 ______________________ _______6 144
Corstorphine AC 2:30.60Jessica MacLeod W15 ______________________ _______7 148
Edinburgh 2:36.00Amy Panton W15 ______________________ _______8 137
Corstorphine AC NTHannah Addison W18 ______________________ _______9 177
Edinburgh NTAshleigh Kennedy W28 ______________________ _______10 189
VP Glasgow NTJane Scott W35 ______________________ _______11 191
Edinburgh AC NTLauren Stoddart W25 ______________________ _______12 381
Edinburgh NTAmanda Woodrow W27 ______________________ _______13 187
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Event  21   Men 800 Metre Race (10)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  1   Timed Finals

Edinburgh 2:18.00Fionnbharr McDonald  19 ______________________ _______1 356
Edinburgh 2:00.00Robbie Kennedy  19 ______________________ _______2 360
Edinburgh 1:57.18Cameron Gilmour  19 ______________________ _______3 357
Moorfoot RC 1:59.75Kobe Stevens  18 ______________________ _______4 354
Unattached 2:00.43Craig Prior  23 ______________________ _______5 368
Edinburgh 1:59.44Paul Ireland  17 ______________________ _______6 348
Edinburgh 2:02.18George Conner  17 ______________________ _______7 344
Team Leader Jed 2:06.82Fraser Gorvett  17 ______________________ _______8 349
Edinburgh 2:07.00Mark MacDermot  20 ______________________ _______9 362
Livingston 2:02.97Andrew Mitchell  19 ______________________ _______10 361

Event  23   Girls Under 13 70 Metre Hurdles (10)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  2   Timed Finals

Livingston NTSophie Ure  12 ______________________ _______2 66
Edinburgh NTRuby Renton  11 ______________________ _______3 34
Lasswade AC 15.97Iona Westaby  12 ______________________ _______4 62
Chirnside Chasers NTHannah Hamilton-Meikle  12 ______________________ _______5 76
Musselburgh AC NTHolly Bacon  12 ______________________ _______6 59

Section   2 of  2   Timed Finals

Edinburgh NTWilla Marston  11 ______________________ _______2 46
Musselburgh AC NTRachel Jenkins  11 ______________________ _______3 49
Edinburgh NTLily Arrundale  11 ______________________ _______4 25
Musselburgh AC NTLily Middleton  11 ______________________ _______5 38
Edinburgh NTJessica Lorimer  11 ______________________ _______6 47

Event  24   Boys Under 13 75 Metre Hurdles (7)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  1   Timed Finals

Chirnside Chasers NTCharlie Stewart  11 ______________________ _______2 234
Edinburgh 17.18Rob Henderson  12 ______________________ _______3 249
Edinburgh 13.47Cameron Forbes  12 ______________________ _______4 241
Edinburgh 14.43Oliver Robertson  12 ______________________ _______5 252
Team East Lothian NTPatrick Craigie  11 ______________________ _______6 236
Edinburgh NTImran Hossain  12 ______________________ _______7 257
Chirnside Chasers NTOliver Stewart  11 ______________________ _______8 235

Event  25   Girls Under 15 75 Metre Hurdles (8)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  1   Timed Finals

Edinburgh NTCaitlin Ferguson  13 ______________________ _______1 106
Corstorphine AC NTEllen Johnson  13 ______________________ _______2 79
Edinburgh NTEllie Ohara  13 ______________________ _______3 108
Edinburgh 13.05Lindsey Gilchrist  14 ______________________ _______4 134
Livingston 13.66Rachel Gibb  14 ______________________ _______5 119
Edinburgh NTEmma Bryce  13 ______________________ _______6 107
Corstorphine AC 14.81Nicole Mullard  13 ______________________ _______7 83
Lasswade AC 14.36Olivia Marrins  13 ______________________ _______8 110
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Event  26   Boys Under 15 80 Metre Hurdles (5)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  1   Timed Finals

Team East Lothian 14.91Thomas Leitch  14 ______________________ _______2 278
Team East Lothian 13.24Charlie Hamilton  14 ______________________ _______3 300
Edinburgh AC 13.03Berachiah Ajala  14 ______________________ _______4 276
Edinburgh 13.70Callum Newby  14 ______________________ _______5 281
Livingston 15.53Matthew Boules  14 ______________________ _______6 285

Event  27   Women Under 17 80 Metre Hurdles (6)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  1   Timed Finals

Edinburgh NTKiana MacPherson  15 ______________________ _______2 140
Lasswade AC NTRachel Elder  15 ______________________ _______3 141
Lasswade AC NTShona Gristwood  15 ______________________ _______4 139
Edinburgh 12.91Rachel Fergusson  16 ______________________ _______5 166
Livingston NTEve Allison  15 ______________________ _______6 153
Edinburgh NTAileas Macdonald  15 ______________________ _______7 150

Event  28   Men Under 17 100 Metre Hurdles & SW (7)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  1   Timed Finals

Edinburgh 17.33Jade Currie  21 ______________________ _______1 185
Edinburgh NTAileen Hurley  21 ______________________ _______2 184
Edinburgh 11.10Rhona Fraser  17 ______________________ _______3 173
Edinburgh NTCalum Davidson  16 ______________________ _______5 328
Edinburgh NTMichael Dennis  16 ______________________ _______6 343
Edinburgh NTBlair Grant  16 ______________________ _______7 339
Edinburgh NTFinlay Macneill  15 ______________________ _______8 314

Event  29   Men 110 Metre Hurdles (2)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  1   Timed Finals

Edinburgh AC 19.30Cal McLennan  17 ______________________ _______3 351
Edinburgh AC NTToby Harris  21 ______________________ _______5 391

Event  30   Men 200 Metre Sprint (16)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  2   Timed Finals

Unattached 22.07Tom Hunt  17 ______________________ _______1 345
Dundee Hawkhill 22.48Rhys Paterson  19 ______________________ _______2 359
Corstorphine AC 22.54Craig Knowles  25 ______________________ _______3 370
Edinburgh AC 22.20Morro Bajo  20 ______________________ _______4 378
Edinburgh 22.30Kuda Tapatapa  18 ______________________ _______5 355
Edinburgh 23.15Rohan Green  18 ______________________ _______6 352
Lasswade AC 23.00Ryan Charters  23 ______________________ _______7 369
Edin.University 23.02Fraser White  19 ______________________ _______8 358

Section   2 of  2   Timed Finals

Edinburgh 27.36Gary Leek  55 ______________________ _______1 376
Unattached 23.60Leigh Marshall  27 ______________________ _______2 372
Pitreavie 23.80David Agnew  38 ______________________ _______3 374
Edinburgh 23.60Craig Lennie  18 ______________________ _______4 353
Edinburgh AC 23.06Magnus Blair  21 ______________________ _______5 364
Edinburgh AC 23.50Cal McLennan  17 ______________________ _______6 351
Teviotdale 24.28David Rae  43 ______________________ _______7 375
Edinburgh 24.04Ronan Dance  17 ______________________ _______8 350
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Event  31   Mixed Under 17 200 Metre Sprint (15)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  2   Timed Finals

Edinburgh AC NTRory Scunthorp M21 ______________________ _______1 379
Edinburgh 23.44Calum Henderson M16 ______________________ _______2 332
Edinburgh AC 24.49Dean Anderson M15 ______________________ _______3 311
Team East Lothian 24.81Christopher Stewart M15 ______________________ _______4 324
Edinburgh AC 24.18Nathan Brown M16 ______________________ _______5 330
Team Leader Jed NTDaniel Paterson M16 ______________________ _______6 338
Lasswade AC NTScott Hutchon M16 ______________________ _______7 333
Edinburgh 24.66Stuart Drummond M15 ______________________ _______8 312

Section   2 of  2   Timed Finals

Lasswade AC NTMurray Blair M15 ______________________ _______2 305
Edinburgh 26.03Ewan Evans M15 ______________________ _______3 308
Gala AC 25.93Marshall Smith M15 ______________________ _______4 307
Edinburgh 25.18Cameron Tait M15 ______________________ _______5 318
Lasswade AC NTSimon Lyon M15 ______________________ _______6 309
Edinburgh NTFinlay Macneill M15 ______________________ _______7 314
Corstorphine AC NTCole Milne M15 ______________________ _______8 313

Event  32   Women 200 Metre Sprint (15)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  2   Timed Finals

Edinburgh AC NTAimee Hendrickson  21 ______________________ _______1 380
Edinburgh 25.94Katie Browne  17 ______________________ _______2 174
Edinburgh NTSarah Malone  16 ______________________ _______3 167
Jersey 25.90Katrina Lindsay  27 ______________________ _______4 188
Edinburgh 25.32Jazmine Tomlinson  18 ______________________ _______5 178
Edinburgh 27.19Emily Dagg  17 ______________________ _______6 170
Edinburgh NTAileen Hurley  21 ______________________ _______7 184
Edinburgh 27.25Jade Currie  21 ______________________ _______8 185

Section   2 of  2   Timed Finals

Edinburgh 30.04Alison Broadhurst  19 ______________________ _______2 179
Edinburgh 27.42Anna Gilchrist  17 ______________________ _______3 172
Edinburgh 27.30Heide-Rose Biberbach-Laidlaw  19 ______________________ _______4 180
Corstorphine AC 27.70Caitlin Arnott  17 ______________________ _______5 175
VP Glasgow 27.96Jane Scott  35 ______________________ _______6 191
Edinburgh 28.31Sofie Wilkes  21 ______________________ _______7 183
Edinburgh 28.24Eilidh Thores  17 ______________________ _______8 169

Event  33   Women Under 17 200 Metre Sprint (8)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  1   Timed Finals

Edinburgh 28.30Anna Wynn  16 ______________________ _______1 158
Team Leader Jed 28.18Caris Brus  15 ______________________ _______2 142
Livingston 29.30Abby Duncan  15 ______________________ _______3 152
Edinburgh 27.74Rosie Browne  15 ______________________ _______4 151
Edinburgh 26.69Laura Munro  15 ______________________ _______5 147
Lasswade AC 29.57Kate Lawrence  15 ______________________ _______6 155
Team Leader Jed 29.89Shannon Taitt  15 ______________________ _______7 149
Edinburgh NTMolly Ferguson  16 ______________________ _______8 159
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Event  34   Boys Under 15 200 Metre Sprint (18)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  3   Timed Finals

Team Leader Jed 25.49Angus Bryce  14 ______________________ _______2 284
Lasswade AC 27.00Josh Howard  14 ______________________ _______3 282
Edinburgh 24.26Max Leslie  14 ______________________ _______4 302
Edinburgh 25.58Sean Steadman  14 ______________________ _______5 298
Edinburgh AC 26.05Berachiah Ajala  14 ______________________ _______6 276
Team East Lothian 26.54Callum Poole  13 ______________________ _______7 269

Section   2 of  3   Timed Finals

Corstorphine AC 26.96Sam Cavens  13 ______________________ _______2 264
Edinburgh 27.15Aidan Cross  14 ______________________ _______3 299
Livingston 27.02Aidan Brady  14 ______________________ _______4 291
Edinburgh NTSebastian King  14 ______________________ _______5 292
Livingston 29.04Matthew Boules  14 ______________________ _______6 285
Edinburgh AC 29.49Jack Anderson  13 ______________________ _______7 259

Section   3 of  3   Timed Finals

Edinburgh 32.81Thomas Mackay  13 ______________________ _______2 270
Edinburgh AC 29.80Sol McLennan  13 ______________________ _______3 386
Chirnside Chasers 30.40Ben Evans  13 ______________________ _______4 266
Teviotdale 31.41Jai Patterson  13 ______________________ _______5 267
Musselburgh AC 32.52Solly Mayers  14 ______________________ _______6 287
Unattached NTFraser Hutchon  14 ______________________ _______7 280

Event  35   Girls Under 15 200 Metre Sprint (23)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  3   Timed Finals

Corstorphine AC 28.39Katy Coats  14 ______________________ _______1 113
Edinburgh 27.63Niamh Edgar  13 ______________________ _______2 109
Livingston 27.35Rebecca Calder  14 ______________________ _______3 121
Edinburgh 27.81Christabel Antwi  13 ______________________ _______4 105
Team Leader Jed 27.00Christie Rout  14 ______________________ _______5 130
Edinburgh 27.39Lily McQueenie  13 ______________________ _______6 100
Team East Lothian 22.68Catriona McPheat  14 ______________________ _______7 131
Lasswade AC 28.60Hannah Little  13 ______________________ _______8 95

Section   2 of  3   Timed Finals

Lasswade AC 29.49Mia Downie  13 ______________________ _______1 89
Team Leader Jed 29.20Danielle Lockie  13 ______________________ _______2 99
Team Leader Jed 29.17Molly Paterson  13 ______________________ _______3 98
Falkirk 28.90Nicole Furness  13 ______________________ _______4 104
Edinburgh 30.31Lucia Montgomery  14 ______________________ _______5 117
Edinburgh 30.27Lara Herd  13 ______________________ _______6 96
Lasswade AC 31.54Lauren Meikle  13 ______________________ _______7 101
Team Leader Jed 32.08Emma Brus  13 ______________________ _______8 90

Section   3 of  3   Timed Finals

Edinburgh 32.59Bo Willis  13 ______________________ _______1 81
Corstorphine AC 32.15Ishbel Grieve  13 ______________________ _______2 91
Lasswade AC 32.38Olivia Marrins  13 ______________________ _______3 110
Lasswade AC 34.01Hannah Officer  13 ______________________ _______4 112
Corstorphine AC NTEllen Johnson  13 ______________________ _______5 79
Lasswade AC NTHeather Mack  14 ______________________ _______6 132
Team East Lothian NTEsme Callander  14 ______________________ _______7 128



Edinburgh Athletic Club Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  Page 13

LOTHIAN TRIALS - 10-Apr-16
MEADOBANK
Meet Program

Event  36   Boys Under 13 200 Metre Sprint (17)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  3   Timed Finals

Edinburgh 29.33Oliver Robertson  12 ______________________ _______2 252
Edinburgh 31.00Cameron Forbes  12 ______________________ _______3 241
Team Leader Jed 31.30Fraser Rout  11 ______________________ _______4 233
Edinburgh AC NTAlexander Poustie-Williamson  12 ______________________ _______5 383
Teviotdale 30.50Ben Morozzo  12 ______________________ _______6 255
Teviotdale 31.36Charlie Rae  12 ______________________ _______7 243

Section   2 of  3   Timed Finals

Moorfoot RC 32.39David Cathcart  11 ______________________ _______1 230
Gala AC 32.34Kerr Johnston  11 ______________________ _______2 231
Edinburgh NTSamuel Okpaje  12 ______________________ _______3 251
Teviotdale 33.67Max Hope  11 ______________________ _______4 229
Lasswade AC NTGavin Paterson  12 ______________________ _______5 248
Musselburgh AC 35.40Sam Donnelly  11 ______________________ _______6 240

Section   3 of  3   Timed Finals

Edinburgh NTConnor Daly  12 ______________________ _______2 245
Unattached NTFraser Wright  11 ______________________ _______3 224
Edinburgh NTJay Stewart  12 ______________________ _______4 242
Lasswade AC NTAlastair Holmes  12 ______________________ _______5 392
Moorfoot RC NTCharlie Girdler  11 ______________________ _______6 227

Event  37   Girls Under 13 200 Metre Sprint (31)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  4   Timed Finals

Edinburgh 30.36Katie Johnson  11 ______________________ _______1 32
Edinburgh 29.00Rebecca Grieve  11 ______________________ _______2 40
Team Leader Jed 31.57Samantha Dagg  11 ______________________ _______3 51
Edinburgh 28.60Susanne Anderson  12 ______________________ _______4 75
Edinburgh 30.30Esther Watson  12 ______________________ _______5 65
Edinburgh 31.07Ruby Renton  11 ______________________ _______6 34
Team Leader Jed 31.00Brogan Beattie  12 ______________________ _______7 57
Edinburgh 31.00Emma Johnson  12 ______________________ _______8 67

Section   2 of  4   Timed Finals

Edinburgh NTWilla Marston  11 ______________________ _______1 46
Livingston 31.93Erin Cameron  11 ______________________ _______2 43
Musselburgh AC 31.79Lily Middleton  11 ______________________ _______3 38
Edinburgh NTLexy Turner  11 ______________________ _______4 29
Unattached 33.33Rachel Taylor  12 ______________________ _______5 73
Livingston 34.24Ailish King  12 ______________________ _______6 54
Corstorphine AC NTHannah Johnson  11 ______________________ _______7 26
Musselburgh AC 35.03Zoe MacDonald  11 ______________________ _______8 42

Section   3 of  4   Timed Finals

Team Leader Jed NTMolly Macpherson  12 ______________________ _______1 60
Edinburgh NTSophie Scott  12 ______________________ _______2 58
Livingston 34.24Pauline King  12 ______________________ _______3 393
Chirnside Chasers NTEmily Martin  11 ______________________ _______4 27
Edinburgh NTIona Harrison  12 ______________________ _______5 63
Edinburgh NTJessica Lorimer  11 ______________________ _______6 47
Edinburgh 33.79Lily Arrundale  11 ______________________ _______7 25
Unattached NTJeannie Mardon  11 ______________________ _______8 37
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Section   4 of  4   Timed Finals...(Event  37   Girls Under 13 200 Metre Sprint (31))

Edinburgh NTPoppy Flockhart  11 ______________________ _______2 35
Lasswade AC 36.70Erin Westaby  12 ______________________ _______3 61
Musselburgh AC NTMarcia Callander  12 ______________________ _______4 55
Edinburgh NTMaddie Wilson  12 ______________________ _______5 64
Team Leader Jed 35.26Kacey Taitt  11 ______________________ _______6 39
Lasswade AC 36.00Carla Latto  11 ______________________ _______7 41
Musselburgh AC NTLucy Brand  12 ______________________ _______8 52

Event  38   Boys Under 11 200 Metre Sprint (11)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  2   Timed Finals

Edinburgh NTMax Lapeyre  10 ______________________ _______2 201
Chirnside Chasers NTKyle Taylor  10 ______________________ _______3 211
Edinburgh NTJames Craig  10 ______________________ _______4 200
Lasswade AC NTAlasdair Brown  10 ______________________ _______5 208
Musselburgh AC NTMax Evans  10 ______________________ _______6 213
Lasswade AC NTHarry Officer  10 ______________________ _______7 215

Section   2 of  2   Timed Finals

Lasswade AC NTRamsay Blair   9 ______________________ _______2 197
Unattached NTWright Brodie  10 ______________________ _______3 203
Unattached NTFinn Middleton   9 ______________________ _______4 195
Unattached NTLance Nisbet  10 ______________________ _______5 202
Unattached NTJosh Scott  10 ______________________ _______6 204

Event  39   Girls Under 11 200 Metre Sprint (7)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  1   Timed Finals

Edinburgh NTAlice Ball  10 ______________________ _______2 12
Team Leader Jed 34.00Abby Munro  10 ______________________ _______3 10
Corstorphine AC NTCarrie Main  10 ______________________ _______4 2
Lasswade AC NTOlivia Meikle  10 ______________________ _______5 13
Edinburgh NTIsla Parker-Nelmes  10 ______________________ _______6 11
Edinburgh NTIsla Stewart  10 ______________________ _______7 18
Unattached NTAlex Gairn  10 ______________________ _______8 3

Event  40   Girls Under 15 1500 Metre Race & U13G (11)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  1   Timed Finals

Moorfoot RC NTMadeline Collins  11 ______________________ _______1 50
Gala AC 5:20.00Rhiannon Fagan  14 ______________________ _______2 125
Edinburgh 4:54.00Alixe Phillips  14 ______________________ _______3 118
Moorfoot RC 5:20.00Beth Hobbs  14 ______________________ _______4 120
Edinburgh 5:40.72Phoebe Friend  12 ______________________ _______5 69
Corstorphine AC NTGeorgia Ledingham  13 ______________________ _______6 80
Moorfoot RC 5:32.00Eilidh Mooney  13 ______________________ _______7 85
Edinburgh 5:39.00Harriet Woodland-Broome  12 ______________________ _______8 74
Corstorphine AC 5:38.20Katherine MacLeod  12 ______________________ _______9 68
Edinburgh 5:42.02Cerys Scott Hobbs  13 ______________________ _______10 84
Edinburgh NTEmily Simpson  14 ______________________ _______11 115
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Event  41   Boys Under 15 1500 Metre Race & U13B (14)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  1   Timed Finals

Gala AC NTGregor Collins  12 ______________________ _______1 246
Corstorphine AC 4:29.68David Addison  13 ______________________ _______2 272
Edinburgh 4:32.44Tom Ireland  14 ______________________ _______3 297
Moorfoot RC 4:47.40Ethan Elder  13 ______________________ _______4 274
Chirnside Chasers 4:57.00Oscar Onley  13 ______________________ _______5 273
Teviotdale NTJai Patterson  13 ______________________ _______6 267
Edinburgh NTHector Friend  14 ______________________ _______7 295
Team East Lothian 5:04.32Joe Donnelly  14 ______________________ _______8 293
Chirnside Chasers 5:01.75Rory Williams  14 ______________________ _______9 288
Lasswade AC 5:19.00Jamie Kinghorn  14 ______________________ _______10 289
Gala AC NTEvan McConnell  12 ______________________ _______11 244
Livingston NTElliot Frame  11 ______________________ _______12 228
Moorfoot RC NTCorran Carrick-Anderson  13 ______________________ _______13 268
Edinburgh NTConnor Daly  12 ______________________ _______14 245

Event  42   Women Under 17 1500 Metre Race & SENIORS (17)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  1   Timed Finals

Lasswade AC NTLauren Dickson  16 ______________________ _______1 161
Lasswade AC NTMagnus Tait  15 ______________________ _______2 310
Moorfoot RC NTMairi Wallace  15 ______________________ _______3 156
Corstorphine AC NTJessica MacLeod  15 ______________________ _______4 148
Edinburgh AC NTSam Brown  16 ______________________ _______5 334
Gala AC NTSusannah Godfrey-Faussett  15 ______________________ _______6 145
Edinburgh NTRobbie Kennedy  19 ______________________ _______7 360
Lasswade AC NTSarah Tait  15 ______________________ _______8 146
Edinburgh NTEmily Strathdee  19 ______________________ _______9 181
Lasswade AC NTEuan Hood  15 ______________________ _______10 319
Corstorphine AC NTHannah Addison  18 ______________________ _______11 177
Corstorphine AC NTStephen Addison  15 ______________________ _______12 320
Moorfoot RC NTKobe Stevens  18 ______________________ _______13 354
Edinburgh NTAmanda Woodrow  27 ______________________ _______14 187
Unattached NTCraig Prior  23 ______________________ _______15 368
Edinburgh NTMatthew Newnham  58 ______________________ _______16 377
Edinburgh NTCatherine Ferry  43 ______________________ _______17 192

Event  43   Men Under 17 1500 Metre Race & SM (8)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  1   Timed Finals

Corstorphine AC 4:21.59Stephen Addison  15 ______________________ _______1 320
Edinburgh AC NTSam Brown  16 ______________________ _______2 334
Lasswade AC 4:34.50Euan Hood  15 ______________________ _______3 319
Lasswade AC 4:31.68Magnus Tait  15 ______________________ _______4 310
Unattached NTCraig Prior  23 ______________________ _______5 368
Edinburgh NTMatthew Newnham  58 ______________________ _______6 377
Moorfoot RC NTKobe Stevens  18 ______________________ _______7 354
Edinburgh NTRobbie Kennedy  19 ______________________ _______8 360
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Event  44   Girls Under 15 300 Metre Sprint & U17W (13)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  2   Timed Finals

Lasswade AC NTRachel Elder  15 ______________________ _______1 141
Edinburgh NTAnna Boyd  15 ______________________ _______2 144
Lasswade AC NTEilidh Brown  15 ______________________ _______3 138
Livingston NTIona McDonald  14 ______________________ _______4 126
Edinburgh NTAlice Goodall  14 ______________________ _______5 133
Edinburgh NTNiamh Edgar  13 ______________________ _______6 109
Corstorphine AC NTNicole Mullard  13 ______________________ _______7 83
Team East Lothian NTCatriona McPheat  14 ______________________ _______8 131

Section   2 of  2   Timed Finals

Edinburgh NTCaitlin Ferguson  13 ______________________ _______2 106
Lasswade AC NTHannah Little  13 ______________________ _______3 95
Edinburgh NTLucia Montgomery  14 ______________________ _______4 117
Team Leader Jed NTSarah Davenport  14 ______________________ _______5 116
Edinburgh NTKai Harper  14 ______________________ _______6 129

Event  45   Boys Under 15 300 Metre Sprint (7)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  1   Timed Finals

Edinburgh 45.00Fabian Despinoy  13 ______________________ _______2 271
Chirnside Chasers 40.20Josh Abbott  14 ______________________ _______3 303
Livingston 40.99Aidan Brady  14 ______________________ _______4 291
Edinburgh 41.11Sean Steadman  14 ______________________ _______5 298
Lasswade AC 43.30Jamie Kinghorn  14 ______________________ _______6 289
Edinburgh 43.92Aidan Cross  14 ______________________ _______7 299
Unattached NTFraser Hutchon  14 ______________________ _______8 280

Event  46   Men Under 17 400 Metre Race (6)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  1   Timed Finals

Lasswade AC NTWilliam Darling  16 ______________________ _______2 325
Gala AC 54.63Lewis Bell  16 ______________________ _______3 331
Edinburgh NTCalum Kettley  16 ______________________ _______4 341
Team East Lothian 57.12Christopher Stewart  15 ______________________ _______5 324
Edinburgh AC 58.29Cameron Begg  15 ______________________ _______6 317
Gala AC 59.15Marshall Smith  15 ______________________ _______7 307

Event  48   Women 400 Metre Race (6)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  1   Timed Finals

Edinburgh 1:00.80Josephine Macdonald  21 ______________________ _______2 182
Edinburgh 1:01.30Carolyn Cameron  16 ______________________ _______3 164
Edinburgh 1:01.55Anna Gilchrist  17 ______________________ _______4 172
Corstorphine AC 1:02.50Caitlin Arnott  17 ______________________ _______5 175
Edinburgh 1:06.00Laura Robertson  22 ______________________ _______6 186
Edinburgh 1:08.10Alison Broadhurst  19 ______________________ _______7 179
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Event  49   Men 400 Metre Race (8)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  1   Timed Finals

Edinburgh NTGary Leek  55 ______________________ _______1 376
Edinburgh 54.36Craig Lennie  18 ______________________ _______2 353
Team Leader Jed 56.51Fraser Gorvett  17 ______________________ _______3 349
Edinburgh 49.27Kuda Tapatapa  18 ______________________ _______4 355
Livingston 50.44Ian Hardacre  25 ______________________ _______5 371
Lasswade AC 51.00Ryan Charters  23 ______________________ _______6 369
Kilbachan AC 53.00Tim Gray  22 ______________________ _______7 365
Edinburgh AC 51.20Cal McLennan  17 ______________________ _______8 351

Event  101   Girls Under 11 Shot Put (4)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlacePos Seed MarkComp#

Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Musselburgh AC NDSamantah Thomson  10 ______________________ _______1 15
Lasswade AC 3.97mAmy McLaughlin  10 ______________________ _______2 8
Chirnside Chasers 3.40mLaura Fuller  10 ______________________ _______3 16
Edinburgh 4.32mOlivia Anderson  10 ______________________ _______4 7

Event  102   Boys Under 11 Shot Put (5)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlacePos Seed MarkComp#

Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Chirnside Chasers 5.08mHarris Ross   9 ______________________ _______1 196
Musselburgh AC NDMax Evans  10 ______________________ _______2 213
Unattached NDJosh Scott  10 ______________________ _______3 204
Unattached NDFinn Middleton   9 ______________________ _______4 195
Lasswade AC 5.42mAlec Miller  10 ______________________ _______5 207

Event  103   Boys Under 13 Long Jump (19)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlacePos Seed MarkComp#

Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Moorfoot RC NDPatric Cannon  11 ______________________ _______1 239
Team East Lothian NDPatrick Craigie  11 ______________________ _______2 236
Lasswade AC NDAlastair Holmes  12 ______________________ _______3 392
Edinburgh NDCole Mapara  11 ______________________ _______4 220
Edinburgh NDJay Stewart  12 ______________________ _______5 242
Unattached NDFraser Wright  11 ______________________ _______6 224
Musselburgh AC 2.97mSam Donnelly  11 ______________________ _______7 240
Livingston 3.51mElliot Frame  11 ______________________ _______8 228
Lasswade AC 3.61mDexter Howard  11 ______________________ _______9 221
Chirnside Chasers 3.21mDaniel Ross  11 ______________________ _______10 226
Musselburgh AC 3.37mPaul Serpenskas  11 ______________________ _______11 222
Team Leader Jed 3.31mFraser Rout  11 ______________________ _______12 233
Chirnside Chasers 3.21mCharlie Stewart  11 ______________________ _______13 234
Edinburgh AC NDAlexander Poustie-Williamson  12 ______________________ _______14 383
Unattached 3.58mJamie Eyton-Jones  12 ______________________ _______15 254
Corstorphine AC 3.27mRoss Thomson  11 ______________________ _______16 237
Musselburgh AC NDDaniel Fennell  12 ______________________ _______17 247
Moorfoot RC 3.73mDavid Cathcart  11 ______________________ _______18 230
Edinburgh 4.55mRob Henderson  12 ______________________ _______19 249

Event  104   Women Under 17 High Jump (2)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlacePos Seed MarkComp#

Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Lasswade AC 1.40mShona Gristwood  15 ______________________ _______1 139
Edinburgh 1.45mBea Riemersma  15 ______________________ _______2 154
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Event  105   Men Under 17 High Jump (5)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlacePos Seed MarkComp#

Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Team Leader Jed 1.50mDaniel Paterson  16 ______________________ _______1 338
Edinburgh 1.55mEwan Evans  15 ______________________ _______2 308
Lasswade AC 1.65mJamie English  16 ______________________ _______3 336
Edinburgh AC 1.73mOliver Thomson  16 ______________________ _______4 389
Edinburgh AC 1.80mDean Anderson  15 ______________________ _______5 311

Event  106   Women High Jump (1)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlacePos Seed MarkComp#

Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Edinburgh 1.41mJade Currie  21 ______________________ _______1 185

Event  107   Men Under 20 High Jump (1)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlacePos Seed MarkComp#

Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Edinburgh AC 1.71mCal McLennan  17 ______________________ _______1 351

Event  108   Men Under 17 Javelin Throw (3)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlacePos Seed MarkComp#

Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Edinburgh NDRory Jackson  15 ______________________ _______1 321
Corstorphine AC 14.94mJamie Arnott  15 ______________________ _______2 306
Lasswade AC 30.40mJamie Darling  16 ______________________ _______3 340

Event  109   Men Under 18 Javelin Throw (1)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlacePos Seed MarkComp#

Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Edinburgh AC 39.00mCal McLennan  17 ______________________ _______1 351

Event  111   Men Javelin Throw (3)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlacePos Seed MarkComp#

Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Bancory Stonehav 30.05mJamie Andrew  22 ______________________ _______1 367
Edin.University 42.42mGlenn Murray  22 ______________________ _______2 366
Unattached NDTom Hunt  17 ______________________ _______3 345

Event  112   Boys Under 13 Shot Put (7)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlacePos Seed MarkComp#

Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Team East Lothian NDPatrick Craigie  11 ______________________ _______1 236
Moorfoot RC NDCharlie Girdler  11 ______________________ _______2 227
Musselburgh AC NDHamish McNeill  12 ______________________ _______3 256
Musselburgh AC 4.57mPaul Serpenskas  11 ______________________ _______4 222
Chirnside Chasers 5.50mCharlie Stewart  11 ______________________ _______5 234
Chirnside Chasers 7.02mArchie Fuller  12 ______________________ _______6 253
Edinburgh AC NDAlexander Poustie-Williamson  12 ______________________ _______7 383

Event  113   Boys Under 15 Shot Put (7)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlacePos Seed MarkComp#

Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Edinburgh NDSean Campbell  13 ______________________ _______1 258
Unattached NDMackenzie Wright  14 ______________________ _______2 279
Edinburgh AC NDConall Milligan  14 ______________________ _______3 385
Musselburgh AC 5.70mSolly Mayers  14 ______________________ _______4 287
Edinburgh AC 5.87mSol McLennan  13 ______________________ _______5 386
Edinburgh AC 8.53mSam Blunt  14 ______________________ _______6 296
Edinburgh 10.01mKasper Lemvig-Allan  13 ______________________ _______7 263
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Event  114   Girls Under 13 Long Jump (24)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlacePos Seed MarkComp#

Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Edinburgh NDLexy Turner  11 ______________________ _______1 29
Musselburgh AC NDEsme Slifer  11 ______________________ _______2 30
Musselburgh AC NDRuby Mauritzen  11 ______________________ _______3 33
Unattached NDJeannie Mardon  11 ______________________ _______4 37
Chirnside Chasers NDEmily Martin  11 ______________________ _______5 27
Musselburgh AC 3.46mLily Middleton  11 ______________________ _______6 38
Edinburgh NDHannah Jarvis  11 ______________________ _______7 44
Musselburgh AC 2.76mHolly Bacon  12 ______________________ _______8 59
Harmeny AC 2.75mRuby Grierson  11 ______________________ _______9 28
Harmeny AC 2.93mAmy Livingstone  11 ______________________ _______10 31
Team Leader Jed 3.67mSamantha Dagg  11 ______________________ _______11 51
Team Leader Jed 3.60mBrogan Beattie  12 ______________________ _______12 57
Musselburgh AC 3.09mRachel Jenkins  11 ______________________ _______13 49
Livingston 3.22mAilish King  12 ______________________ _______14 54
Musselburgh AC 3.18mZoe MacDonald  11 ______________________ _______15 42
Edinburgh NDMariem Ndiaye  12 ______________________ _______16 72
Chirnside Chasers 3.55mIsla Taylor  12 ______________________ _______17 71
Musselburgh AC NDLucy Brand  12 ______________________ _______18 52
Livingston 3.61mErin Cameron  11 ______________________ _______19 43
Edinburgh 3.70mPoppy Flockhart  11 ______________________ _______20 35
Team Leader Jed 3.81mMolly Macpherson  12 ______________________ _______21 60
Edinburgh 4.09mEsther Watson  12 ______________________ _______22 65
Chirnside Chasers 4.04mHannah Hamilton-Meikle  12 ______________________ _______23 76
Edinburgh 4.55mRebecca Grieve  11 ______________________ _______24 40

Event  115   Boys Under 15 High Jump (6)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlacePos Seed MarkComp#

Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Chirnside Chasers 1.40mHarry Fuller  14 ______________________ _______1 283
Edinburgh AC 1.35mJack Anderson  13 ______________________ _______2 259
Lasswade AC 1.56mAdam Leighton  13 ______________________ _______3 275
Livingston 1.57mMatthew Boules  14 ______________________ _______4 285
Edinburgh AC 1.60mBerachiah Ajala  14 ______________________ _______5 276
Edinburgh 1.60mSean Steadman  14 ______________________ _______6 298

Event  116   Women Under 17 Shot Put (2)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlacePos Seed MarkComp#

Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Edinburgh NDSaffron Crooke  16 ______________________ _______1 160
Edinburgh AC NDFiyin Fakunie  15 ______________________ _______2 387

Event  117   Men Under 17 Shot Put (1)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlacePos Seed MarkComp#

Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Edinburgh 12.37mRory Jackson  15 ______________________ _______1 321

Event  118   Men Under 18 Shot Put (1)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlacePos Seed MarkComp#

Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Edinburgh AC 11.10mCal McLennan  17 ______________________ _______1 351

Event  119   Men Shot Put (1)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlacePos Seed MarkComp#

Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Bancory Stonehav 10.00mJamie Andrew  22 ______________________ _______1 367
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Event  120   Boys Under 11 High Jump (2)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlacePos Seed MarkComp#

Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Moorfoot RC NHJake Lockyer  10 ______________________ _______1 210
Lasswade AC NHMatthew Tait  10 ______________________ _______2 212

Event  121   Girls Under 11 High Jump (3)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlacePos Seed MarkComp#

Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Edinburgh NHAlice Ball  10 ______________________ _______1 12
Edinburgh NHIsla Parker-Nelmes  10 ______________________ _______2 11
Dunfermline 1.32mMya McMahon  10 ______________________ _______3 22

Event  122   Boys Under 15 Long Jump (11)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlacePos Seed MarkComp#

Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Edinburgh NDSean Campbell  13 ______________________ _______1 258
Edinburgh 3.09mThomas Mackay  13 ______________________ _______2 270
Edinburgh AC NDSam McCombe  13 ______________________ _______3 396
Musselburgh AC 3.95mSolly Mayers  14 ______________________ _______4 287
Edinburgh AC 4.05mSol McLennan  13 ______________________ _______5 386
Edinburgh 4.41mAidan Cross  14 ______________________ _______6 299
Livingston 4.52mMatthew Boules  14 ______________________ _______7 285
Lasswade AC 4.59mAdam Leighton  13 ______________________ _______8 275
Lasswade AC 4.84mJosh Howard  14 ______________________ _______9 282
Team East Lothian 4.88mCallum Poole  13 ______________________ _______10 269
Edinburgh 5.16mCallum Newby  14 ______________________ _______11 281

Event  123   Men Under 17 Long Jump (7)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlacePos Seed MarkComp#

Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Edinburgh 4.97mEwan Evans  15 ______________________ _______1 308
Lasswade AC 5.53mJamie English  16 ______________________ _______2 336
Edinburgh 5.59mLucas Johnston  15 ______________________ _______3 323
Edinburgh 5.58mCameron Tait  15 ______________________ _______4 318
Edinburgh 5.91mCalum Kettley  16 ______________________ _______5 341
Edinburgh 6.03mStuart Drummond  15 ______________________ _______6 312
Edinburgh 6.53mCalum Henderson  16 ______________________ _______7 332

Event  124   Girls Under 13 Shot Put (10)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlacePos Seed MarkComp#

Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Harmeny AC 4.17mAmy Livingstone  11 ______________________ _______1 31
Chirnside Chasers NDEmily Martin  11 ______________________ _______2 27
Musselburgh AC NDRuby Mauritzen  11 ______________________ _______3 33
Livingston 4.56mErin Cameron  11 ______________________ _______4 43
Chirnside Chasers 4.59mIsla Taylor  12 ______________________ _______5 71
Team Leader Jed 4.72mMolly Macpherson  12 ______________________ _______6 60
Team Leader Jed 5.17mSamantha Dagg  11 ______________________ _______7 51
Edinburgh 6.03mEva Kelly  11 ______________________ _______8 45
Chirnside Chasers 6.62mTammie-louise Hunter  12 ______________________ _______9 70
Lasswade AC 6.75mMegan McLaughlin  12 ______________________ _______10 77
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Event  125   Girls Under 15 Shot Put (4)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlacePos Seed MarkComp#

Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Chirnside Chasers 6.48mHeather Kinghorn  13 ______________________ _______1 92
Edinburgh 8.65mEmma Solley  13 ______________________ _______2 103
Livingston 8.80mRachel Gibb  14 ______________________ _______3 119
Edinburgh 9.21mLily McQueenie  13 ______________________ _______4 100

Event  126   Girls Under 15 High Jump (11)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlacePos Seed MarkComp#

Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Corstorphine AC NHEllen Johnson  13 ______________________ _______1 79
Chirnside Chasers NHErin Moran  13 ______________________ _______2 82
Corstorphine AC 1.20mIshbel Grieve  13 ______________________ _______3 91
Corstorphine AC 1.30mNicole Mullard  13 ______________________ _______4 83
Edinburgh 1.35mEmma Bryce  13 ______________________ _______5 107
Livingston 1.39mRebecca Calder  14 ______________________ _______6 121
Corstorphine AC 1.43mKaty Coats  14 ______________________ _______7 113
Edinburgh 1.46mJessica Forrest  13 ______________________ _______8 97
Edinburgh 1.50mNiamh Edgar  13 ______________________ _______9 109
Edinburgh 1.50mEllie Ohara  13 ______________________ _______10 108
Edinburgh 1.51mLily Nicholson  14 ______________________ _______11 124

Event  127   Women Under 17 Long Jump (9)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlacePos Seed MarkComp#

Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Edinburgh 4.20mKiana MacPherson  15 ______________________ _______1 140
Team Leader Jed 4.19mShannon Taitt  15 ______________________ _______2 149
Lasswade AC 4.33mRachel Elder  15 ______________________ _______3 141
Lasswade AC 4.37mShona Gristwood  15 ______________________ _______4 139
Edinburgh 4.54mRowan Stewart  15 ______________________ _______5 136
Edinburgh 4.65mAnna Wynn  16 ______________________ _______6 158
Edinburgh 4.60mBea Riemersma  15 ______________________ _______7 154
Edinburgh 4.89mIshbel Strathdee  15 ______________________ _______8 135
Lasswade AC 5.29mBryony Patterson  16 ______________________ _______10 163

Event  128   Women Long Jump (4)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlacePos Seed MarkComp#

Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Edinburgh 4.53mRhona Fraser  17 ______________________ _______1 173
Edinburgh NDAileen Hurley  21 ______________________ _______2 184
Edinburgh AC 4.77mCaitlin Hayes  18 ______________________ _______3 382
Edinburgh 5.01mJade Carlyle  17 ______________________ _______4 171

Event  129   Boys Under 13 Javelin Throw (3)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlacePos Seed MarkComp#

Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Chirnside Chasers NDArchie Fuller  12 ______________________ _______1 253
Musselburgh AC NDHamish McNeill  12 ______________________ _______2 256
Edinburgh 21.50mImran Hossain  12 ______________________ _______3 257

Event  130   Girls Under 13 Javelin Throw (3)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlacePos Seed MarkComp#

Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Musselburgh AC NDLouisa Hamilton  11 ______________________ _______1 48
Unattached NDJeannie Mardon  11 ______________________ _______2 37
Edinburgh 14.67mEmma Johnson  12 ______________________ _______3 67
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Event  131   Boys Under 15 Javelin Throw (5)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlacePos Seed MarkComp#

Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Edinburgh AC NDConall Milligan  14 ______________________ _______1 385
Unattached NDMackenzie Wright  14 ______________________ _______2 279
Edinburgh NDFabian Despinoy  13 ______________________ _______3 271
Edinburgh 25.00mKasper Lemvig-Allan  13 ______________________ _______4 263
Edinburgh AC 32.69mSam Blunt  14 ______________________ _______5 296

Event  132   Girls Under 15 Javelin Throw (4)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlacePos Seed MarkComp#

Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Chirnside Chasers NDHeather Kinghorn  13 ______________________ _______1 92
Edinburgh 14.71mAnna Swan  13 ______________________ _______2 111
Corstorphine AC 14.85mGeorgia Ledingham  13 ______________________ _______3 80
Edinburgh 22.42mEmma Solley  13 ______________________ _______4 103

Event  133   Girls Under 15 Pole Vault (2)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlacePos Seed MarkComp#

Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Edinburgh NHCerys Scott Hobbs  13 ______________________ _______1 84
Edinburgh 2.32mRosie Brown  14 ______________________ _______2 122

Event  134   Women Under 17 Pole Vault (1)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlacePos Seed MarkComp#

Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Edinburgh 2.62mRosie Browne  15 ______________________ _______1 151

Event  135   Men Under 17 Pole Vault (1)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlacePos Seed MarkComp#

Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Central AC 3.20mMatthew Meredith  15 ______________________ _______1 322

Event  136   Men Under 20 Pole Vault (1)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlacePos Seed MarkComp#

Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Edinburgh AC 3.00mCal McLennan  17 ______________________ _______1 351

Event  137   Boys Under 11 Long Jump (17)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlacePos Seed MarkComp#

Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Unattached 3.55mLance Nisbet  10 ______________________ _______1 202
Dunbar AC NDStruan Leitch   9 ______________________ _______2 194
Unattached NDFinn Middleton   9 ______________________ _______3 195
Edinburgh NDHarry Nussey   9 ______________________ _______4 198
Chirnside Chasers 3.00mHarris Ross   9 ______________________ _______5 196
Unattached NDGregor MacDonald   9 ______________________ _______6 193
Unattached NDWright Brodie  10 ______________________ _______7 203
Lasswade AC NDAlasdair Brown  10 ______________________ _______8 208
Edinburgh NDJames Craig  10 ______________________ _______9 200
Musselburgh AC NDMax Evans  10 ______________________ _______10 213
Edinburgh NDMax Lapeyre  10 ______________________ _______11 201
Corstorphine AC NDRory Ledingham  10 ______________________ _______12 214
Musselburgh AC NDMarvin Allan  10 ______________________ _______13 217
Lasswade AC NDMatthew Tait  10 ______________________ _______14 212
Unattached 3.11mJosh Scott  10 ______________________ _______15 204
Lasswade AC 3.50mAlec Miller  10 ______________________ _______16 207
Chirnside Chasers 3.53mKyle Taylor  10 ______________________ _______17 211
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Event  138   Girls Under 11 Long Jump (8)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlacePos Seed MarkComp#

Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Musselburgh AC NDTiegan Gibb  10 ______________________ _______1 23
Edinburgh NDAlice Ball  10 ______________________ _______2 12
Edinburgh NDIsla Parker-Nelmes  10 ______________________ _______3 11
Edinburgh NDIsla Stewart  10 ______________________ _______4 18
Chirnside Chasers 2.42mLaura Fuller  10 ______________________ _______5 16
Gala AC 2.75mIsla Paterson  10 ______________________ _______6 6
Team Leader Jed 3.18mAbby Munro  10 ______________________ _______7 10
Dunfermline 4.10mMya McMahon  10 ______________________ _______8 22

Event  139   Boys Under 13 High Jump (10)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlacePos Seed MarkComp#

Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Corstorphine AC NHRoss Thomson  11 ______________________ _______1 237
Musselburgh AC NHPaul Serpenskas  11 ______________________ _______2 222
Edinburgh AC NHDallas Dalmau-Perez  12 ______________________ _______3 384
Moorfoot RC 1.10mDavid Cathcart  11 ______________________ _______4 230
Chirnside Chasers 1.10mOliver Stewart  11 ______________________ _______5 235
Chirnside Chasers 1.15mCharlie Stewart  11 ______________________ _______6 234
Harmeny AC 1.21mTheo Johnston  11 ______________________ _______7 225
Edinburgh NHImran Hossain  12 ______________________ _______8 257
Chirnside Chasers 1.25mArchie Fuller  12 ______________________ _______9 253
Edinburgh 1.45mCameron Forbes  12 ______________________ _______10 241

Event  140   Girls Under 13 High Jump (10)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlacePos Seed MarkComp#

Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Musselburgh AC NHLucy Brand  12 ______________________ _______1 52
Corstorphine AC NHHannah Johnson  11 ______________________ _______2 26
Edinburgh NHEva Kelly  11 ______________________ _______3 45
Edinburgh NHLexy Turner  11 ______________________ _______4 29
Musselburgh AC NHRachel Jenkins  11 ______________________ _______5 49
Edinburgh NHJessica Lorimer  11 ______________________ _______6 47
Musselburgh AC NHLouisa Hamilton  11 ______________________ _______7 48
Chirnside Chasers 1.15mIsla Taylor  12 ______________________ _______8 71
Chirnside Chasers 1.35mHannah Hamilton-Meikle  12 ______________________ _______9 76
Edinburgh 1.35mEsther Watson  12 ______________________ _______10 65

Event  141   Girls Under 15 Long Jump (10)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlacePos Seed MarkComp#

Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Edinburgh 3.31mBo Willis  13 ______________________ _______1 81
Edinburgh NDEmily Hill  14 ______________________ _______2 114
Corstorphine AC 3.47mIshbel Grieve  13 ______________________ _______3 91
Corstorphine AC 3.71mNicole Mullard  13 ______________________ _______4 83
Edinburgh 3.97mElise Cable  13 ______________________ _______5 102
Edinburgh 3.96mAnna Swan  13 ______________________ _______6 111
Livingston 4.05mRachel Gibb  14 ______________________ _______7 119
Chirnside Chasers 4.27mErin Moran  13 ______________________ _______8 82
Edinburgh 4.87mJosie McDonald  14 ______________________ _______9 127
Edinburgh 4.91mEllie Ohara  13 ______________________ _______10 108
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Event  142   Mixed Triple Jump (5)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlacePos Seed MarkComp#

Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Edinburgh NDEllie Ohara W13 ______________________ _______1 108
Edinburgh NDBea Riemersma W15 ______________________ _______2 154
Team East Lothian NDTarryn Wood W16 ______________________ _______3 168
Team East Lothian NDRoss Clark M17 ______________________ _______4 394
Edinburgh NDGillian Cooke W33 ______________________ _______5 190

Event  147   Men Long Jump (3)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlacePos Seed MarkComp#

Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Edinburgh 6.05mRonan Dance  17 ______________________ _______1 350
Edinburgh AC 6.37mCal McLennan  17 ______________________ _______2 351
Lasswade AC 6.84mHenry Clarkson  17 ______________________ _______3 346

Event  150   Women Javelin Throw (2)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlacePos Seed MarkComp#

Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Edinburgh 21.98mJade Currie  21 ______________________ _______1 185
Edinburgh 25.15mSofie Wilkes  21 ______________________ _______2 183

Event  201   Men 400 Metre Hurdles (1)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  1   Timed Finals

Edinburgh 1:03.07Michael Swinton  16 ______________________ _______7 342

Event  208   Women 1500 Metre Race (4)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  1   Timed Finals

Corstorphine AC 4:37.29Hannah Addison  18 ______________________ _______1 177
Edinburgh 5:22.00Catherine Ferry  43 ______________________ _______2 192
Edinburgh 4:35.00Amanda Woodrow  27 ______________________ _______3 187
Edinburgh 4:42.00Emily Strathdee  19 ______________________ _______4 181

Event  209   Women Under 17 1500 Metre Race (5)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  1   Timed Finals

Lasswade AC 4:37.72Lauren Dickson  16 ______________________ _______1 161
Gala AC 5:01.93Susannah Godfrey-Faussett  15 ______________________ _______2 145
Corstorphine AC 4:52.42Jessica MacLeod  15 ______________________ _______3 148
Lasswade AC 4:48.89Sarah Tait  15 ______________________ _______4 146
Moorfoot RC 5:07.68Mairi Wallace  15 ______________________ _______5 156

Event  211   Men 1500 Metre Race (4)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  1   Timed Finals

Edinburgh 4:00.00Robbie Kennedy  19 ______________________ _______1 360
Edinburgh 5:21.00Matthew Newnham  58 ______________________ _______2 377
Unattached 4:17.60Craig Prior  23 ______________________ _______3 368
Moorfoot RC 4:13.00Kobe Stevens  18 ______________________ _______4 354

Event  212   Women 800 Metre Race (5)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  1   Timed Finals

Corstorphine AC 2:15.60Hannah Addison  18 ______________________ _______1 177
Edinburgh 2:12.82Ashleigh Kennedy  28 ______________________ _______2 189
Edinburgh 2:20.23Emily Strathdee  19 ______________________ _______3 181
Edinburgh AC NTLauren Stoddart  25 ______________________ _______4 381
Edinburgh 2:27.00Amanda Woodrow  27 ______________________ _______5 187



Edinburgh Athletic Club Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  Page 25

LOTHIAN TRIALS - 10-Apr-16
MEADOBANK
Meet Program

Event  213   Men Under 17 100 Metre Hurdles (4)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  1   Timed Finals

Edinburgh NTCalum Davidson  16 ______________________ _______2 328
Edinburgh 14.34Michael Dennis  16 ______________________ _______3 343
Edinburgh 14.74Blair Grant  16 ______________________ _______4 339
Edinburgh NTFinlay Macneill  15 ______________________ _______5 314

Event  220   Women Under 17 300 Metre Race (13)
AgeName FinalsTeam PlaceLane Seed TimeComp#

Section   1 of  2   Timed Finals

Team East Lothian 44.07Catriona McPheat  14 ______________________ _______2 131
Edinburgh 43.68Alice Goodall  14 ______________________ _______3 133
Livingston 42.72Iona McDonald  14 ______________________ _______4 126
Edinburgh 45.40Anna Boyd  15 ______________________ _______5 144
Lasswade AC NTRachel Elder  15 ______________________ _______6 141
Lasswade AC 47.68Eilidh Brown  15 ______________________ _______7 138
Edinburgh 44.51Niamh Edgar  13 ______________________ _______8 109

Section   2 of  2   Timed Finals

Edinburgh NTCaitlin Ferguson  13 ______________________ _______2 106
Edinburgh NTKai Harper  14 ______________________ _______3 129
Team Leader Jed 45.99Sarah Davenport  14 ______________________ _______4 116
Lasswade AC NTHannah Little  13 ______________________ _______5 95
Edinburgh 47.74Lucia Montgomery  14 ______________________ _______6 117
Corstorphine AC NTNicole Mullard  13 ______________________ _______7 83


